

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 162 of 2021

Kapil Narayan Kewat **Versus** Amrika Bai

09/07/2024	Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agarwal, Counsel for the appellants. Mr. Prashant Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, Counsel for the respective respondent/s. Heard on the application for deleting the name of respondent No.6 from the cause title of the appeal. On due consideration, the application is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge .
Shyna	