



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 162 of 2021

KAPIL NARAYAN KEWAT and another **versus** AMRIKA BAI and others

Order Sheet

14.01.2026	Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Govind Dewangan, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5. Mr. Prashant Sahu, Advocate for respondent No. 7. With the consent of the parties, this matter is referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court- "Mediation For the Nation 2.0". Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 3rd February, 2026. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--